16.0 Roading and footpaths

Roading and footpath fees are charged under the_Local Government Act 1974.

16.1

16.2

16.3

16.4

16.5

16.6

New vehicle crossing

Includes application fee and two
inspections. Costs to construct are the
responsibility of the applicant.

Temporary fence

Includes application fee and two
inspections. Costs to construct are the
responsibility of the applicant.

Oilon road
Includes application fee and two
inspections

Additional inspections
Pipe under road

Includes application fee and two
inspections

Costs to construct are the responsibility of

the applicant

Abandoned vehicle recovery
Urban area

All other areas

1 July 2024 -
30 June 2025

$186.00
$186.00

$186.00

$186.00

$186.00

$186.00

$372.00


http://www.legislation.govt.nz/act/public/1974/0066/latest/DLM415532.html
https://www.ashburtondc.govt.nz/SiteCollectionDocuments/Bylaws/Open%20Spaces.pdf
https://www.ashburtondc.govt.nz/SiteCollectionDocuments/Bylaws/Open%20Spaces.pdf

