16.0 Roading and footpaths

Roading and footpath fees are charged under the <u>Local Government Act 1974</u>.

		1 July 2024 – 30 June 2025
16.1	New vehicle crossing Includes application fee and two inspections. Costs to construct are the responsibility of the applicant.	\$186.00
16.2	Temporary fence Includes application fee and two inspections. Costs to construct are the responsibility of the applicant.	\$186.00
16.3	Oil on road Includes application fee and two inspections	\$186.00
16.4	Additional inspections	\$186.00
16.5	Pipe under road Includes application fee and two inspections Costs to construct are the responsibility of the applicant	\$186.00
16.6	Abandoned vehicle recovery	
	Urban area	\$186.00
	All other areas	\$372.00